09:00 AM
NAK-00-
CR-CO-
0234-2025

Criminal
Offence

THE
REPUBLIC
OF
UGANDA

BUKASSA
DAVID

DAVID PAPY AND
OTHERS STILL AT
LARGE, BETWEEN
OCTOBER, 2024 TO
MARCH, 2025 AT
BUGOLOBI NAKAWA
DIVISION IN THE
KAMPALA DISTRICT,
WITH INTENT TO
DEFRAUD, OBTAINED
ONE HUNDRED FIFTY
THOUSAND, FOUR
HUNDRED NINETY
(150,490) UNITED
STATES DOLLARS FROM
MAJAMBU AJAVON
MUINDILAYI, BY
FALSELY PRETENDING
THAT IT WAS MEANT
FOR CLEARING AND
EXPORTATION OF
SEVEN (7) KILOGRAMS
OF GOLD TO GERMANY
WHEREAS NOT.

Hearing -
prosecution
case

Court
Room 1

7.   09:00 AM
NAK-00-
CR-A-

[...]

ONE, NAKAWA
DIVISION IN THE
KAMPALA DISTRICT,
STOLE TWO MOBILE
PHONES OPPO A 92
SAMUSNG S22, A
TOSHIBA LAPTOP, TWO
MEMORY CARDS, (02)
TWO POWER BANKS, A
LAPTOP BAG, TWO
PAIRS OF OPEN SHOES,
A RADIO, WIFI DEVICE
AND CASH 3,500,000/=
ALL VALUED AT UgX
6,680,000/= (SIX MILLION
SIX HUNDRED EIGHTY
THOUSAND SHILLINGS),
THE PROPERTY OF
MAYANJA HUSSEIN.

Hearing -
prosecution
case

Court
Room 1

16.   09:00
AM

NAK-00-
CR-A-
0030-2025

Capital
Offence

THE
REPUBLIC
OF
UGANDA

DAVID
OKELLO

OKELLO DAVID ALIAS
MUZUNGU 4GB DURING
THE MONTH OF
SEPTEMBER
2025, AT KINAWATAKA

[...]

SEPTEMBER 2025 AT
KOLOLO CEREMONIAL
GROUNDS, CENTRAL
DIVISION
]N THE KAMPALA
DISTRICT, ROBBED
UPDF OFFICER
RA/303998 PRIVATE
WEKESA GIDEON
WALUBI OF HIS
WALLET CONTAINING
CASH UGX
400,000/=, Two SMART
MoBILE PHONES WORTH
UGX 28s0,O00/= ALL
WORTH UGX 3,250,000/=
(THREE MILLION TwO
HUNDRED FIFTY
THOUSAND SHILLINGS)
AND AT, OR
IMMEDIATELY BEFORE
OR
]MMEDIATELY AFTER
THE TIME OF THE SAID
ROBBERY, USED
PERSONAL
UPDF OFPICER
RA/3O3998 PRIVATE
WEKESA
VIOLENCE TO THE SAID
GIDEON WALUBI.

Hearing Chamber
G1

4.   09:00 AM
NAK-00-
CR-CO-
0265-2024

Criminal